November 5th, 2010

Charlotte, NC

RJMW Claims Service

RJMW Claims Service (Reid, Jones, McRorie and Williams) is a multi-line insurance adjusting firm servicing the industry since 1982. We provide quality claims handling locally serving the Southeast (NC, SC, GA, FL, AL and TN) and Nationwide coverage for catastrophe claims in addition to our Branch Assist and TPA services.

RJMW, a Charlotte, NC based company is very proud to announce the recent merger with JF Price & Company out of Charleston, SC. JF Price brings to the RJMW family National General Adjuster Jake Price and General Adjusters Bob Mizell, Karen Morey and Alex Marshall. The JF Price company will strengthen our ability to handle larger losses along the Carolina coastline and throughout the southeast. We could not be more excited with the newest additions to our excellent management staff and roster of adjusters.

Additionally, RJMW Claims Service is proud to announce the addition of Clay Childs as our Director of Flood Operations. Clay, a graduate of Texas Tech University who holds a PHD in business, has worked with RJMW for a year in the Branch Assist Division prior to his becoming our Flood Director. Clay comes to us with 19 years of experience having worked with several large national carriers where he specialized in handling and managing flood claims.

RJMW Claims Service
Kelly McRorie
Director, Business Development
5806 Monroe Road
Charlotte, NC 28212
704-537-0012
www.rjmw.com